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P BEGINNING AT THE NMORTHEASTCRLY CORKER (F LOT 16, BLOCK 2
S.26°0'34°V, 000 80.00 FECT T01 THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER [ SAID LOT 16: THEMCL RUM M6
SOUTHERLY LINE (JF LOT 15 (0 SAID RUSINESS CENTER FOR 7823 FLET 700 A POINT N THE
LINE @F CRESCENT STREET: THEWCE RUN S.00°27°(7°E. ALONG SAID RIGHT~OF~VAY LINE FIIF 22,
5.89°82'437%. ALLNG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF Firin

RIGHT-UF-WAY LINC FOR 5092 FEET; THENGE RUN NG3'59°26°W.
THENEE RUN 5.78°21'29°V. ALING SAID RIGHT-0F=WAY LING FIT 18.55 FEET
RIGHT~0r~WAY LINE FOR 5133 FEET T1 A PIINT [ CURVATURE; THENCE RUN SOL
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T LIGRTROUSE [SLAND RESORT
- FINAL (PHASE 5

ratyn

& fird el <
EXISTING SIGN. SEE DETAIL "D°.
SIGN TO BE RELOCATED LOCATION M
ADMINISTRATIVELY DURING NOT TO SCALE
PHASE II-A —

PROPOSEDWALL MOUNTED SIGNS
@ \QR RESTAURANT & RESORT 4
B s — — [

[ . p— S - — ————

[I{;z # 57 @/oo NOT _"4'@
68 ENTER SGN | 55| 65| 54| 63| 62 é—L é—L 59| 58| 57|56 |55|54(53]| 52|51 |50 |49
\ PHASE li=A RESTAURANT @ ™~ 51 ol

1ST FLOOR = 2,600 SF.
2ND FLOOR = 1,700 S/J7. PHASE 1ll BUILDING

MAX. BLDG HGT.= BN 3 STORIES, 2 ABOVE PARKING .
e 7' ABOVE BASE Fl40D FEvER o 9 UNITS (15,248 S.F.) ooesooroes o r s oo s s sy v e ey o ey e o e v oy T Ty T o T o T YT e YT
. EXISTING # MA_X. BLDG HEIGHT: L R VA AAAAAAARASAAARARAARALALARE
~ —_— 37" ABOVE FLOOD ELEY e =
BUILDING "F' o -
5 UNITS (2,547.4 S.H: 5< S #’!“ ) s . PARKING CALCS
5| &8 °d = :
v oo
69| 70| 71 | 72| 73| 74| 75 |76 R Vi e P Fo8 140 | 39 22 28 % 12UNTS
75 oowstee| b 45| 44143 | 42 1 38 ¥g e 28 UNITS ABOVE 450 S.F.
e | e | } ) 48 8T e 38 {%} 44 UNITS BELOW 450 S.F.
& — — T : |
RELOGATED f 37 Sw? dT——— 1.2 P.S. PER UNIT BELOW 450 S.F.
SolE, == 44 x 1.2 x 0.666 = 35 SPACES REQUIRED
EXST. TIKI BA Z8-T 27
DRAINAGE 02 52453 ==
. SYSTEM =2.8EaT — 1.5 P.S. PER UNIT ABOVE 450 S.F.
P%EE \% (TYP_)\ ml,;\'iou 26 28 x 1.5 x 0.666 = 28 SPACES REQUIRED
S > o>
EXSTNG SO .-@36 =hplo | TOTAL SPACE REQUIRED FOR RESORT:
e DETAE WozP2 25 35+ 28 = 63 SPACES
<hOX.
@ @ 35 Tmosh RESTAURANT:4.300 S.F.
M| 5 8 P.S. PER 1,000 SF.
oz 4,300/1,000 x 8 x 0.666 = 23 SPACES REQUIRED

] 34

/7 v
NG

%HA;L BuTTon 252
3 STORIES,/,/// / X
29 UNITS (14,874
( T PHASE IV e

(EXIST!NG

.
-

GENERAL OFFICE (RESORT): 420 S.F.

POOL:
2 33 23 1 E 2 SPACES PER 1,000 S.F.
L ~ =
20 INTS Uikaie SPT L/, - < \ 420/1,000 x 2 = 1 SPACE
37' 'ABOVE FLOOD ELE Eth')L(tDDROTtg ?gogZ%UND 22 g RETAIL
000 S.F. — | i
X ESUILLZER o 7N d 3P.S. PER 1,000 S.F.
RETAIL AREA/ 5 21 £ s eN+ 5,000/1,000 x 3 x 0.866 = 10 SPACES REQUIRED
/' ok R Y @ @ TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:
k’“ﬁ’ 30 20 97 SPACES
£ TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:
THIHH 97 SPACES

ON-SITE: 90 SPACES
OFF-SITE: 7 SPACES

o4
9T

NOTE: THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS IN ANY PHASE
MAY NOT EXCEED 72 UNITS INCLUDING
CARETAKER UNIT.

SECOND FLOOR OVERHANG

THE PROPOSED PHASES ARE LISTED | THROUGH V.

THE PHASES MAY BE CONSTRUCTED IN ANY SEQUENCE,

SO LONG AS SUFFICIENT PARKING IS PROVIDED.

THE PHASES ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN
A THREE YEAR TIME PERIOD FOR EACH PHASE.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR APPROVAL TO PERMIT UP TO SIX
YEARS FOR EACH PHASE.

AT NO TIME WILL THE TOTAL NUMBER OF HOTEL UNITS
SXCEED 72 UNITS (INCLUDING CARETAKER UNIT)

SCHEDULE OF USES: NOTE: THE NEAREST PUBLIC TRANSIT STOP

RESTAURANT LIMITED TO 4,300 S.F. IS BEACH TROLLEY STOP #2 IN s

RETAIL LIMITED TO 5,000 S.F.

OFFICE LIMITED TO 420 S.F. TIMES SQUARE.

BAR AND COCKTAIL LOUNGE (LIMITED TO TIKI BAR AND RESTAURANT

SHOWN ON MASTER CONCEPT PLAN AND NO SPECIAL EXCEPTION

REQUIRED AS LOCATION ARE APPROVED WITH THIS APPLICATION)

C.0.P. LIMITED TO INDOOR SEATING & EXISTING TIKI BAR PROPOSED TREES: ExsTIE SO

SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LDC CHAPTER 30 QUANTTY . S

SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS FROM LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE: F0% e GO PA / N PN (o)

() DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10—286(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO B3' FROM FIFTH AVE., A LOCAL STREET.

(@) DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10—285(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125° TO 115° FROM THIRD ST. A LOCAL STREET. NOTE: THE EXISTING PALMS WILL BE RELOCATED AND NEW ONES AQDED.

@ DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34—3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20° TO 19.1°, 4.25', 2.6, 1.4' & 0.0' NOTE: THIS SITE IS COMPLETLY DEVELOPED LAND AND THERE ARE NO ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE LANDS. EXHIBIT II-F-1 o%

DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20° TO 7.4, 4.5, 2.6°, 1.4' & 0.0 1

() DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 4.5, 2.0° & 0.0°

DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34—2016(2) FROM THE REQUIRED 18’ PARKING SPACE TO ALLOW 16' (SEE PHASING PLAN}

(7)) DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34—2016(1) FROM THE REQUIRED 22' AISLE WIDTH TO ALLOW 20° (SEE PHASING PLAN)

DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10—285(c) FROM THE REOUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 42.4' & 99.6' FROM ADJACENT DRIVEWAYS

DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34—953 & TABLE 34—4 FROM THE F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL F.AR. TO EXCEED THE TOTAL
66,852 S.F. OF RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL USES TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO DEVELOP ON-SITE UNDER BUILDING PARKING EXHIBIT II-D
DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-152(b) FOR COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE TO PERMIT THE FOLLOWING SIGN ON EACH STREET FRONTAGE TO REMAIN THE X _F.4

UIGHTHOUSE ISLAND RESORT: 'SEE ADDENDUM 10 NARRATIVE ' EXHIBIT II-F-4
DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-154(c) WHICH ALLOWS A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FIVE (5) FEET FOR MONUMENT SIGNS PROVIDED THAT THE BOTTOM OF EXHIBIT IV-F
THE SIGN IS NO MORE THAN EIGHTEEN (18) INCHES ABOVE HIGHEST GRADE TO ALLOW 4.1 FCR SIGNS "A" "8" & "C", AND 1.5' FOR SIGN EXHIB!T ]V_G
D", WITH A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 8.1° FOR SIGNS "A", "8” & "C", AND 21.2' FOR SIGN D”

Y

DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-93(b) #HICH REQUIRES A THREE (3) FOOT SETBACK FROM ANY SIDEWALK. BIKE PATH OR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY REV] SED 3_1 1_201 3 E/\HlBlT IV_[

EXHIBIT IV-K

TO ALLOW 0.0° FOR SIGN A", 0.0' FOR SIGN “B” AND 1.16" FOR SIGN C’




N — MASTER GONGEPRPT PLARN (CPD)

FOR

LIGRTHOUSE ISLAND RESOIRTT
PHASE 1

PROJECT—

SOIL & SITE F.L.U.C.
BISTHG SioN. SEE DETAIL D" LOCATION MAP
ADMINISTRATIVELY DURING NOT TO SCALE
PHASE lI-A
QO® |
= : R S e s e a T a '
76 “75 T 74573 712771 T 70 Teg 68 g7 66 g5 o el a 2l |
48 | 47| 46 44 | 43
EXISTING
79 BUILDING "M"
N | e O 3 UNITS
- RELOCATED EXISTING
EXISTING l BUILDING 1" 3 PRI S S S
BUILDING "L ~EXISTING EXISTING & 4 UNIT e
NS gﬁlimq% - S ULDING *G T DING "H HGZ N RELOCATED EXISTING | |- EXISTING SHELL PARKING
houNIT X BUILDING "J” 38
5 UNITS 3 UNITS ﬂ o
o
ﬂ o 5
= EXISTING .
I] % o BUILDING "K" PARKING CALCS:
o 11 UNITS 72 UNITS
|] 58 Z 73 UNITS ABOVE 450 S.F.
o 53 UNITS BELOW 450 S.F.
.............. =
ﬂ S 1.2 P.S. PER UNIT BELOW 450 S F.
CSTING u 55 59 x 1.2 x 0.666 = 47 SPACES REQUIRED
BUILDING "N’ 1.5 P.S. PER UNIT ABOVE 450 S.F. .
3 UNITS sEz)gsgl:Nrifl- 5 55 13 x 1.5x 0.666 = 13 SPACES REQUIRED
4 5 54 TOTAL SPACE REQUIRED FOR RESORT:
= _v 47 +13 = 60 SPACES
‘ - . TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:
EXISTING | 60 SPACES
BUILDING "E TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:
EXISTNG EXISTIN 6 UNITS 87 SPACES .
BUILDING "C guone ol |+ YV /S~ N ON-SITE: 82 SPACES
Y4 uNiTS I+ uniTs ) H OFF-SITE: 5 SPACES
0 ’ T — NOTE: THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS IN ANY PHASE
T SUE| DETAL *a° MAY NOT EXCEED 72 UNITS INCLUDING
l : D @ CARETAKER UNIT.
10" SIDEWALK EASEMENT &’ ,
& Y
) § 10 /
9 EXISTING
s BUILDING "A" %
14 UNITS
7 1

THE PROPOSED PHASES ARE LISTED { THROUGH V.

THE PHASES MAY BE CCNSTRUCTED IN ANY SEQUENCE,

SO LONG AS SUFFICIENT PARKING IS PROVIDED.

THE PHASES ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN
A THREE YEAR TIME PERIOD FCR EACH PHASE.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR APPROVAL TO PERMIT UP TO SIX
YEARS FOR EACH PHASE.

AT NO TIME WILL THE TOTAL NUMBER OF HOTEL UNITS
EXCEED 72 UNITS (INCLUDING CARETAKER UNIT)

SCHEDULE OF USES:

ALL USES PERMITTED BY RIGHT IN THE DOWNTOWN ZONING DISTRICT

RESTAURANT LIMITED TO 4,300 S.F.

RETAIL LIMITED TO 5,000 S.F.

OFFICE LIMITED TO 420 S.F.

BAR AND COCKTAIL LOUNGE (LIMITED TO TIKI BAR AND RESTAURANT

SHOWN ON MASTER CONCEPT PLAN AND NO SPECIAL EXCEPTION

REQUIRED AS LOCATION ARE APPROVED WITH THIS APPLICATION)

C.0.P. LIMITED TO INDOOR SEATING & EXISTING TIKI BAR

SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LDC CHAPTER 30 =
SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS FROM LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE: @

© DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10-—285(a) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 83' FROM FIFTH AVE. A LOCAL STREET.

EXISTINSSIGN
SEE"DETAIL °B”

@ DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10~285(a) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 115' FROM THIRD ST, A LOCAL STREET.

@ DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 19.1", 4.25', 2.6, 1.4' & 0.0 S

. DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34—3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 7.4, 4.5' 2.6', 1.4' & 0.0' @
@ DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 4.5', 2.0' & 0.0'

. DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34—2016(2) FROM THE REQUIRED 18’ PARKING SPACE TO ALLOW 16" (SEE PHASING PLAN)

@ DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34—2016(1) FROM THE REQUIRED 22" AISLE WIDTH TO ALLOW 20' (SEE PHASING PLAN)

. DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10—285(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 42.4' & 99.6' FROM ADJACENT DRIVEWAYS

. DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34—953 & TABLE 34—4 FROM THE F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL F.A.R. TO EXCEED THE TOTAL
66,852 S.F. OF RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL USES TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO DEVELOP ON—SITE UNDER BUILDING PARKING

DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-152(b) FOR COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE TO PERMIT THE FOLLOWING SIGN OM EACH STREET FRONTAGE TO REMAIN THE
LIGHTHOUSE ISLAND RESORT: SEE ADDENDUM TO NARRATIVE

({7) DEVATION FROM LDC 30-154(c) WHICH ALLOWS A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FIVE (5) FEET FOR MONUMENT SIGNS PROVIDED THAT THE BOTTOM OF
THE SIGN IS NO MORE THAN EIGHTEEN (18) INCHES ABOVE HIGHEST GRADE TO ALLOW 4.1' FOR SIGNS "A” "B" & "C". AND 1.5’ FOR SIGN
D", WITH A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 8.1' FOR SIGNS "A", "B™ & "C", AND 21.2' FOR SIGN "D"

TO ALLOW 0.0' FOR SIGN "A”, 0.0° FOR SIGN "3" AND 1.16' FOR SIGN °C

@ DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-93(b) WHICK REQUIRES A THREE (3) FOOT SE»TB_ACK FROM ANY SIDEWALK, BIKE PATH OR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY REV[S ED: 3-1 2_20‘1 3 EXH'BJT IV-K
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PHASING:

THE PROPOSED PHASES ARE LISTED | THROUGH V.

THE PHASES MAY BE CONSTRUCTED IN ANY SEQUENCE,

SO LONG AS SUFFICIENT PARKING IS PROVIDED.

THE PHASES ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN
A THREE YEAR TIME PERIOD FOR EACH PHASE,

THIS REQUEST IS FOR APPROVAL TO PERMIT UP TO SIX
YEARS FOR EACH PHASE.

AT NO TIME WILL THE TOTAL NUMBER OF HOTEL UNITS
EXCEED 72 UNITS (INCLUDING CARETAKER UNIT)

SCHEDULE OF USES:

ALL USES PERMITTED BY RIGHT IN THE DOWNTOWN ZONING DISTRICT
RESTAURANT LIMITED TO 4,300 S.F.

RETAIL LIMITED TO 5,000 S.F.

SOILSH FLUCC #

26 147

SOIL & SITE F.L.U.C.

EXISTING SIGN. SEE DETAIL “D”.
SIGN TO BE RELOCATED
ADMINISTRATIVELY DURING

SR CONG

— MAST
| LIGHTHOUS
|

ST PILAN

ISLAND R

"HASE 2

CPD]
SSORT

PROJECT—L_

PHASE ll-A

500\ _©

R T T T TN TTTTE N T TN A A

Ie

PHASE ll-A RESTAURANT
1ST FLOOR = 2,600 SF.
2ND FLOOR = 1,700

4 MAX. BLDG HGT.=
37' ABOVE BASE FXOOD

/\
= Ny
-~ &S
\éz & 0%{3\
SNG4 O
EXISTI N. O {\66 «
SEE D) 3 4 Q,QQ\ 0%@ 2
T
10 \ Q\;\‘
.2

® o

OFFICE LIMITED TO 420 S.F.

BAR AND COCKTAIL LOUNGE (LIMITED TO TIKI BAR AND RESTAURANT
SHOWN ON MASTER CONCEPT PLAN AND NO SPECIAL EXCEPTION
REQUIRED AS LOCATION ARE APPROVED WITH THIS APPLICATION)
C.O.P. LIMITED TO INDOOR SEATING & EXISTING TIKI BAR

SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LDC CHAPTER 30

SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS FROM LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE:

() DEVIATION FROM
(&) DEVIATION FROM
) DEVIATION FROM
DEVIATION FROM
) DEVIATION FROM
() DEVIATION FROM
(7)) DEVIATION FROM
. DEVIATION FROM

DEVIATION FROM

SECTION 10-286(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 83' FROM FIFTH AVE., A LOCAL STREET.
SECTION 10-285(a) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 115’ FROM THIRD ST., A LOCAL STREET.
TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20° TO 19.1', 4.25', 2.6, 1.4' & 0.0

TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20° TO 7.4', 4.5', 2.6', 1.4' & 0.0

TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 4.5', 2.0° & 0.0°

SECTION 34-2016(2) FROM THE REQUIRED 18' PARKING SPACE TO ALLOW 16’ (SEE PHASING PLAN)

SECTION 34-2016(1) FROM THE REQUIRED 22" AISLE WIDTH TO ALLOW 20° (SEE PHASING PLAN)

SECTION 10-285(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 42.4' & 99.6° FROM ADJACENT DRIVEWAYS

SECTION 34-953 & TABLE 34—4 FROM THE F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL F.A.R. TO EXCEED THE TOTAL

66,852 S.F. OF RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL USES TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO DEVELOP ON-—SITE UNDER BUILDING PARKING

DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-152(b) FOR COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE TO PERMIT THE FOLLOWING SIGN ON EACH STREET FRONTAGE TO REMAIN THE
UIGHTHOUSE ISLAND RESORT: SEE ADDENDUM TO NARRATIVE

DEVIATION FROM
THE SIGN IS NO

LDC 30-154(c) WHICH ALLOWS A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FIVE (5) FEET FOR MONUMENT SIGNS PROVIDED THAT THE BOTTOM OF
MORE THAN EIGHTEZN (18) INCHES ABOVE HIGHEST GRADE TO ALLOW 4.1' FOR SIGNS "A" "8" & "C", AND 1.5’ FOR SIGN

D", WITH A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 8.1" FOR SIGNS "A", "B” & "C", AND 21.2' FOR SIGN "D”

({2) DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-83(b) WHICH REQUIRES A THREE (3) FOOT SETHACK FROM ANY SIDEWALK, SIKE PATH OR STREET RIGHT—OF—WAY
TO ALLOW 0.0' FOR SIGN "A", 0.0' FOR SIGN "B” AND 1.168' FOR SIGN "C”

SEE DETAIL %

PHASE Il BUILDING

3 STORIES, 2 ABOVE PARKING
29 UNITS(14,874.9 S.F.)

MAX. BLDG HEIGHT:

37' ABOVE FLOOD ELEV.

SECOND FLOOR OVERHANG

PARKING .'\/lANEUN_E@ABJL]TY DETAIL

R I o

lor ST Sian

LOCATION MAP

NOT TO SCALE

0

T = ,,H,m e
48| 47146 | 45 ) 4443 |42 |41 |,
o g/
78
RELOCATED EXISTING n
BUILDING "I” W o W wm w
2 UNITS 1,087.2 SF) 39 34 Ea——————
RELOCATED EXISTING e
BUILDING "J" 33
3 UNITS (952 SiF.
3 32
PARKING CALCS: PHASE 2
31 72 UNITS
78 UNITS ABOVE 450 S F.
30 54 UNITS BELOW 450 S F.
|+ EXISTING| SHELL PARKING
_ P 1.2 P.S. PER UNIT BELOW 450 S F.
w 29 54 x 1.2 X 0.666 = 43 SPACES REQUIRED
1%}
& 28 1.5 P.S. PER UNIT ABOVE 450 S F.
E; 18 x 1.5 x 0.666 = 18 SPACES REQUIRED
-] 27
Yo TOTAL SPACE REQUIRED FOR RESORT:
=< 43 +18 = 61 SPACES
oo 26
Z=C GENERAL OFFICE (RESORT): 420 S.F.
523 55 2 SPACES PER 1,000 S.F.
S 420/1,000 x 2 = 1 SPACE
BES TOTAL PARKKING REQUIRED:
52 SPACES
2 : TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:
1 N 91 SPACES
12 . EXISTNG SioN _ ON-SITE: 86 SPACES
13 SEE[DETAL A OFF-SITE: 5 SPACES
# . DI®
15 PARKING CALCS: PHASE 2-A
) 20 61 SPACES REQUIRED FOR PHASE 2 UNITS
&S, 1 SPACE REQUIRED FOR PHASE 2 OFFICE
10 g e pcg . 6 @ RESTAURANT:4,300 S.F.
9 4///\S —q/%/ ’\O,Lp 17 8 P.S. PER 1,000 SF.
. (524,0 y@( 18 4,300/1,000 x 8 x 0.666 = 23 SPACES REQUIRED
"2y
, L 19 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:
5 2 62 SPACES FROM PHASE 2
23 SPACES FROM PHASE 2-A
62 + 23 = 85 SPACES REQUIRED
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:
91 SPACES
ON-SITE: 86 SPACES
5 OFF-SITE: 5 SPACES
; NOTE: THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS IN ANY PHASE
MAY NOT EXCEED 72 UNITS INCLUDING
CARETAKER UNIT.
1
\ EXISTINGSIGN
ETAIL "B
0

REVISED: 3-11-2013 eyt vk




SCHED

@© peviamon
@) peviaTion
) peviamion
@) peviaTon
6 peviaTion
©) peviamon

@) pEviaTIoN

) DEATION

@) beviaTion

"D, WITH

({2) DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-93(b) WHICH REQUIRES A THREE (3) FOOT SE
TO ALLOW 0.0' FOR SIGN "A", 0.0' FOR SIGN "8” AND 1.16" FOR SIGN

4

SOILS# FLUCC #

147

26

SOIL & SITE F.L.U.C.

NIASHT

LIGRTROUS

EXISTING SIGN. SEE DETAIL "D*.

SIGN TO BE RELOCATED

ADMINISTRATIVELY DURING

PHASE Il-A

SR GONG

FOR

BRI}

PHASE 3

SSORT

PLAN [CPD)
5 ISLAND &

PROJECT—

THE PROPOSED PHASES ARE LISTED | THROUGH V.

THE PHASES MAY BE CONSTRUCTED IN ANY SEQUENCE.

SO LONG AS SUFFICIENT PARKING IS PROVIDED.

THE PHASES ARE ANTICIPATED TO B2 CONSTRUCTED WTHIN
A THREE YEAR TIME PERIOD FOR EACH PHASE.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR APPROVAL TO PERMIT UP TO SIX
YEARS FOR EACH PHASE.

AT NO TIME WILL THE TOTAL NUMBER OF HOTEL UNITS
EXCEED 72 UNITS (INCLUDING CARETAKER UNIT)

ULE OF USES:

ALL USES PERMITTED BY RIGHT IN THE DOWNTOWN ZONING DISTRICT
RESTAURANT LIMITED TO 4,300 S.F.

RETAIL LIMITED TO 5,000 S.F.

OFFICE LIMITED TO 420 S.F.

BAR AND COCKTAIL LOUNGE (LIMITED TO TIKI BAR AND RESTAURANT
SHOWN ON MASTER CONCEPT PLAN AND NO SPECIAL EXCEPTION
REQUIRED AS LOCATION ARE APPROVED WITH THIS APPLICATION)
C.O.P. LIMITED TO INDOOR SEATING & EXISTING TIKI BAR

SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LDC CHAPTER 30

SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS FROM LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE:

OO
=

I

PHASE ll—A RESTAURANT
1ST FLOOR = 2,600 SF.
2ND FLOOR = 1,700 S/F.
MAX. BLDG HGT.=

7" ABOVE BASE FlO0D

FROM SECTION 10-286(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125" TO 83' FROM FIFTH AVE., A LOCAL STREET.

FROM SECTION 10-285(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 115 FROM THIRD ST., A LOCAL STREET.

FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 19.1", 4.25', 2.6', 1.4’ & 0.0°

FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 7.4', 4.5 2.6°, 1.4’ & 0.0

FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20° TO 4.5, 2.0' & 0.0

FROM

SECTION 34-2016(2) FROM THE REQUIRED 18" PARKING SPACE TO ALLOW 16" (SEE PHASING PLAN)

FROM SECTION 34-2016(1) FROM THE REQUIRED 22' AISLE WIDTH TO ALLOW 20' (SEE PHASING PLAN)

FROM
FROM

A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF B.1' FOR SIGNS "A", "B” & °C", AND 21.2' FOR SIGN D"

SECTION 10-285(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125" TO 42.4' & 99.6° FROM ADJACENT DRIVEWAYS

SECTION 34-853 & TABLE 34—4 FROM THE F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL F.A.R. TO EXCEED THE TOTAL
66,852 S.F. OF RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL USES TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO DEVELOP ON-SITE UNDER BUILDING PARKING

DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-152(b) FOR COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE TO PERMIT THE FOLLOWING SIGN ON EACH STREET FRONTAGE TO REMAIN THE
UGHTHOUSE ISLAND RESORT: SEE ADDENDUM TO NARRATIVE

DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-154(c) WHICH ALLOWS A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FIVE (5) FEET FOR MONUMENT SIGNS PROVIDED THAT THE BOTTOM OF
THE SIGN IS NO MORE THAN EIGHTEEN (18) INCHES ABOVE HIGHEST GRADE TO ALLOW 4.1 FOR SIGNS A" "8" & "C", AND 1.5' FOR SIGN

TBACK FROM ANY SIDEWALK, BIKE PATH OR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY

61

EXISTING
BUILDING
5 UNITS (2,547.4 S.

DO NOT
80 @ | enter sion

A

En

rDO_NOT
ENTER SIGN

%) s8| 57| 56|55 é’L
54

=

PHASE 1l BUILDING
3 STORIES, 2 ABOVE PARKING
3 UNITS (15,248 SF.)

MAX. BLDG HEIGHT:

37" ABOVE FLOOD ELEY.

(§-| 54 51| 50(%° | 48| 47|46 |45 | 44| 43| 42
53

=
-

1)

62

83

64

85

66

67

68

29

EXISTING SIGNZ”

SEE DETAIL

UNITS (14,874.8 S.F.)

MAX. BLDG HEIGHT:
37

ABOVE FLOOD ELEV.

3 STORIES, 2 ABOVE PARKIN

S

SECOND FLOOR OVERHANG

PARKING MANEUVERABILITY DETAIL
SCALE: 1"=10

N
=
DUMPSTER “ 40 49 38| 37 36| 35 )
[
EnE T
o 92 §
o)
,n 786 <
77 gee ;
| 583
D
Lm=

/

-
P’

I ]

e e e e e e e e e e e e =

32 |
31
0
20
28
27
%

25

24—

23

20

<

5293

LOCATION MAP

NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING SHELL PARKING

72
28
44

44

28

35

PARKING CALCS:

UNITS

UNITS ABOVE 450 S.F.

UNITS BELOW 450 S F.

1.2 P.S. PER UNIT BELOW 450 S.F.

x 1.2 x 0.666 = 35 SPACES REQUIRED

1.5 P.S. PER UNIT ABOVE 450 S.F.

x 1.5 x 0.866 = 28 SPACES REQUIRED

TOTAL SPACE REQUIRED FOR RESORT:

+28 =83 SPACES

GENERAL OFFICE (RESORT): 420 S.F.

\ EXISTING SIGN

SEE|DETAIL "A”

@

2 SPACES PER 1,000 S.F.
420/1,000 x 2 = 1 SPACE

RESTAURANT:4,300 S.F.
8 P.S. PER 1,000 SF.
4,300/1,000 x 8 x 0.666 = 23 SPACES REQUIRED

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:

87

SPACES

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:

91

SPACES
ON-SITE: 86 SPACES
OFF-SITE: 5 SPACES

NOTE: THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS IN ANY PHASE

MAY NOT EXCEED 72 UNITS INCLUDING
CARETAKER UNIT.

REVISED: 3-1 1-2013 EXHIBIT IV-K




BT

< —  WMASTER CONGCERT PLAN [CPD]

!'..:J o)
|

©)
SILEE FLUCC # S

& LIGHTHOUSE ISLAND BESORT
PHASE 4

PROJECT—

SOIL & SITEF.L.U.C.

s s se€ peTa " LOCATION MAP

ADMINISTRATIVELY DURING NOT TO SCALE

@

[J#z U#‘ @ DO NOT @
68 &7 R sen | | o 64| 63 62 é-l (‘T}L 59| 58|57 56| 55| 54|53 52|51 50|40 ﬂ 89
PHASE Ii—A RESTAURANT @ 51 80
\. ONb otk = SRR @ ! PHASE Ill_BUILDING ﬂ :
0 . MAX. BLDG HGT.= 3 STORIES, 2 ABOVE PARKING (
37" ABOVE BASE 400D

D0 NOT
ENTER SIGN 9 UNITS (15,248 S.F.)
=2 MAX. BLDG HEIGHT:

37" ABOVE FLOOD %

>4

69 71 75|76 =,
5 F 70 72 |78 | 74 DUMPSTER 47 |46 | 45 44143 42 41]40 |39

EXISTING
BUILDING "F"
5 UNITS (2,547.4 S.-

— | PARKING CALCS:
\ 72 UNITS

28 UNITS ABOVE 450 S.F.

44 UNITS BELOW 450 S.F.

7] N\ 1.2 P.S. PER UNIT BELOW 450 S.F.

44 x 1.2 x 0.666 = 35 SPACES REQUIRED

84 37

= :

1.5 P.S. PER UNIT ABOVE 450 S.F.
28 x 1.5 x 0.666 = 28 SPACES REQUIRED

TOTAL SPACE REQUIRED FOR RESORT:
35 + 28 =63 SPACES

GENERAL OFFICE (RESORT): 420 S.F.
2 SPACES PER 1,000 S.F.
420/1,000 x 2 = 1 SPACE

RESTAURANT:4.300 S.F.
8 P.S. PER 1,000 SF.
4,300/1,000 x 8 x 0.668 = 23 SPACES REQUIRED

HASE IV BUILDING (OLD "K" B}.DG)
3 STORIES, 2 ABOVE PARKING
11 UNITS (7,039.13 S.F.)

MAX. BLDG HEIGHT:
37" ABOVE FLOOD ELEY.

oj0):

\\
o

7
ST
AHASE i guod /

3 STORIE X
29 UNITS (14,874 S ///
MAX. BLDG HEIGH¥ /5 PHASEIV /
37' 'ABOVE FLOOD ELEBUILD OUT OF GROUND
FLOOR TO 5,000 S.F.”

RETAIL Ay//

RETAIL
3 P.S.PER 1,000 S.F.

I \ 5,000/1,000 x 3 x 0.666 = 10 SPACES REQUIRED
EXISTING SIGN

“ 34 . 24
33 ‘.’ f
, 30 20
> [TTHHTRIN ON-SITE: 93 SPACES
eé‘ N L @/ OFF-SITE: 5 SPACES
,
7006
e s / @
75 N @TO"P /
19

SEE|DETAIL "A”
@ JOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:

LARGE PORCH /n

n 97 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:
98 SPACES

& o

NOTE: THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS IN ANY PHASE
MAY NOT EXCEED 72 UNITS INCLUDING

NG CARETAKER UNIT.
SECOND FLOOR OVERHANG

THE PROPOSED PHASES ARE LISTED | THROUGH V.

THE PHASES MAY BE CONSTRUCTED IN ANY SEQUENCE,

SO LONG AS SUFFICIENT PARKING IS PROVIDED.

THE PHASES ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN
A THREE YEAR TIME PERIOD FOR EACH PHASE.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR APPROVAL TO PERMIT UP TO SIX
YEARS FOR EACH PHASE.

AT NO TIME WILL THE TOTAL NUMBER OF HOTEL UNITS
EXCEED 72 UNITS (INCLUDING CARETAKER UNIT)

4%
. 3
i

74

SCHEDULE OF USES:

ALL USES PERMITTED BY RIGHT IN THE DOWNTOWN ZONING DISTRICT
RESTAURANT LIMITED TO 4,300 S.F.

RETAIL LIMITED TO 5,000 S.F.

OFFICE LIMITED TO 420 S.F.

BAR AND COCKTAIL LOUNGE (LIMITED TO TIKI BAR AND RESTAURANT
SHOWN ON MASTER CONCEPT PLAN AND NO SPECIAL EXCEPTION
REQUIRED AS LOCATION ARE APPROVED WITH THIS APPLICATION)
C.0.P. LIMITED TO INDOOR SEATING & EXISTING TIKI BAR

SIGNS IN ACCORDANGE WITH LDC CHAPTER 30

SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS FROM LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE:

@ DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10-286(c) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 83' FROM FIFTH AVE.. A LOCAL STREET.

@ DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10-285(c) FROM THE REOUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125' TO 115' FROM THIRD ST. A LOCAL STREET.
@ DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34—3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 19.1", 4.25', 2.5', 1.4' & 0.0'

@ DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34—3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 7.4°, 4.5', 2.6°, 1.4’ & 0.0

@ DEVIATION FROM TABLE 34-3 FROM THE REQUIRED SETBACK OF 20' TO 4.5, 2.0' & 0.0°

. DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34-2016(2) FROM THE REQUIRED 18' PARKING SPACE TO ALLOW 16' (SEE PHASING PLAN)

@ DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34-2016(1) FROM THE REQUIRED 22" AISLE WIDTH TO ALLOW 20° (SEE PHASING PLAN)

. DEVIATION FROM SECTION 10~285(a) FROM THE REQUIRED INTERSECTION SEPARATION OF 125" TO 42.4° & 99.6' FROM ADJACENT DRIVEWAYS

. DEVIATION FROM SECTION 34—953 & TABLE 34-4 FROM THE F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL F.A.R. TO EXCEED THE TOTAL
66,852 S.F. OF RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL USES TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO DEVELOP ON—SITE UNDER BUILDING PARKING

DEVIATION FRCM LDC 30~152(b) FOR COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE TO PERMIT THE FOLLOWING SIGN ON EACH STREET FRONTAGE 7O REMAIN THE
UGHTHOUSE ISLAND RESORT: SZE ADDENDUM TO NARRATIVE

({7) DEVIATION FROM (DC 30-154(c) WHICH ALLOWS A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FIVE () FEET FOR MONUMENT SIGNS PROVIDED THAT THE BOTTOM OF
THE SIGN IS MO MORE THAN EIGHTEEN (1B) INCHES ABOVE HIGHEST GRADE TO ALLOW 4.1' FOR SIGNS "A" “B" & "C", AND 1.5' FOR SIGN

D", WITH A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF B.1' FOR SIGNS -A", "B” & "C". AND 21.2' FOR SIGN "D~ P A R K} N G I’\/] AN EU \/E R'AB j |_| TY D E TA| |_
SCALE: 1"=10

DEVIATION FROM LDC 30-93(b) WHICH REQUIRES A THREE (3) FOOT SETBACK FROM ANY SIDEWALK, BIKE PATH OR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY v
@ TO ALLOW 0.0' FOR SIGN "A", 0.0 FOR SIGN "B" AND \LIE' FOR SIGN L'::' REVISED 3~1 1—201 3 EXL{'BH— IV K
LAt 1 -




